
 
                     The        
MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL  
                   of the  
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 
          County of Essex 
       State of New Jersey 

 
                    Monday, July 12, 2010. 

 
RESOLUTION  NO.  109- 10 
 
 Offered      By  Councilperson DAWSON 
 Seconded  By  Councilperson   
 
 

WHEREAS,  the Borough of Glen Ridge seeks to provide barrier free parking in front of 
the Municipal Building;   and, 

 
WHEREAS,  on March 8, 2010, Marini Brothers Construction Company, Incorporated of 

9 Lafayette Street, Hackensack,  New  Jersey  07601  was awarded the 
contract in the amount of $34,420.00;  and, 

 
WHEREAS, through the course of the construction additional curbing was required to 

be removed and new curbing installed, additional fill material and leveling 
of paver blocks was also required; and 

 
WHEREAS, the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the project 

engineer; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this 

contract from special Community Development Block Grant funds and the 
Capital Fund.  

 
BE IT RESOLVED, that the change order in the amount of $4,885.00 is hereby 

approved.  This change order will bring the total project cost to 
$39,305.00. 


